12 April 2022 Tuesday

44th Race Starts At:18:30

Prize
Breeders Premium

Silk Resuilt Horse Name Age
1 NEVGULUN KIZI(7) 3yogrf
2 CUKUROVALI(1) 3yochc
3 POZITIF KIZ(9) 3yogrf
4 YESIL YAYLALI(11) 3yogrf
5 SULTAN BEYLIM@) 3yochc
6 PRENSES MEGRICAN(10) 3yogrf
7 OZSEDA®8) 3yochf
8 DIMAS(3) 3yobc
9 DENIZ HAT(2) 3yogre
ZIRVE DAGI(5) 3yochc
EZMEYRA(6) 3yobf

Race Result
Condition 1/DHOW
1.)85.500 t 2.)34.200 b
1.)24581 ¢ 2)9.833 ¢
Sire Dam Weight Jockey

DEMRDOVEN - NeVGUL 55 F.ARSLAN TAH. GELIK
ANADOLUKAYA - VEFASZ 57 MKIYAK BES. KAYA
YASARCK - ERCEBAC 55 HKAPLAN TEM AYDIN
SULTANDEFAUST (FR) - KZIMBEYZA 55 [HKETME  SAB.ALTIN
BUZKAYA - YERKOYLU 57 GOZCELIK  KAD.KAYA
KOSANEFE - MEGRICAN 55 KYILMAZ MUS. KAN
KAYA PINARLI - ROKOKO 55 HAKANYILDIZ BES.KAYA
YUREKKAYA - BASEERAH (GB) 57 MMBILGIN  KAD. KAYA
UGARLIM- ESENAY 57  YAKTAS SIN. KORKMAZ
GUNTAY - ZIRVENNKIZI 57 RKARAKAYA BES.KAYA
EZRA - SALDIVKAYA 55 MILERI BES. KAYA

57 kg,
3)17.100 &
3)4916 ¢
Owner Trainer
NURYILDIRIM 1.12.97
MALI KAYA 1.13.15
T.CEKIC 1.13.85
MALTIN 1.14.18
SAYDOGAN  1.14.26
O.GUNELI 1.15.11
MALI KAYA 1.15.27
SAYDOGAN  1.15.69
SEB.TOPAL 1.17.45
MALIKAYA  Withdrawn
MALI KAYA  Withdrawn

Time

5,35
7,65
1,55
12,30
3,25
18,20
7,65
3,25

21,65

Kocaeli Racecourse (1st Day)

1000 Fiber Sand
48550t
4)2458¢
Win PSF St Margin Late Start RT
10.54(4) 4  1Lengths
11.07(3) 1 4 Lengths
3347(1) 7 2Lengths
6.36(5) 9  HalfLength
24912) 2
514(7) 5
7.22(3) 6
17.78(2) 10 2 Lengths
5496) 3 4 Lengths
0.26(8) 11
0.18(9) 8

Pick(7) :5,35 t, Quinella(1/7) :49,80 b, Exacta(7/1) :68,40 ©, Trifecta(7/1/9) 43,68 b, Place(1) :17,90 £, Place(7) 4,85 £, Place Quinella(1/7) 39,50 £, Place Quinella(1/9) :8,60 £, Place Quinella(7/9) 3,60 £,

3rd double(3/7) :16,85 ©



